# Photo/Video Authorization and Release

I,,
☐ The individual participating in the Town of St. Stephen's Special Olympics program
☐ The parent, guardian, or caregiver of the person participating in the Town of St. Stephen's Special Olympics program. Name of individual:

In consideration of my engagement as a model, authorize the Town of St. Stephen and its staff or agents, or any other media organization (such as Print or Television News), on behalf of the Town of St. Stephen (the 'Photographer'), to use:

- 1. film photographs
- 2. digital photographs
- 3. motion picture footage
- 4. audio recordings

of me (the 'Materials') in accordance with the following terms:

# THEME OF MATERIALS

The Materials will be recorded and used with the understanding that the content or theme thereof will be the following: A promotional video for the Town of St. Stephen's Great Barrier Busters adapted swim program.

## **LOCATION**

The Materials will be recorded at or around the following location(s): 22 Budd Ave., St. Stephen, New Brunswick, and/or, 10 Mill Lane, St. Stephen, New Brunswick as primary locations. Media may also be filmed at competitions, meets, or practices at any other location which the individual signed for participates at.



### **SCHEDULE**

There will be no set schedule for media, however, notice will be provided either via email, or phone of any media, or promotional material production a minimum of 48 hours in advance. It should be assumed that media and/or the creation of promotional materials will be present at meets.

#### REPRODUCTION AND USE

The Town of St. Stephen has the unrestricted right and permission to copyright and use, re-use, publish, and republish the Materials in all forms of media (including printed materials) for art, promotional purposes (including, but not limited to, advertising, publicity, commercial, or display use). This right extends to both domestic and foreign markets.

#### RELEASE OF CLAIMS

I hereby relinquish any right that I may have to examine or approve the completed Materials or their use(s).

Further, I hereby release and discharge The Town of St. Stephen and all persons functioning under its permission or authority (including, but not limited to, associates, affiliates, officers, agents, advertising agencies, designated directors and employees) from any claims. This includes claims related to blurring, alteration, distortion, or use in composite form that may occur or be produced in the process of recording, processing, or publishing the Materials, including any claims for libel or invasion of privacy.

I hereby affirm that I am over the age of majority and have the right to contract the name of the undersigned individual. I have read the above document and I fully understand its contents. This agreement shall be binding upon me and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

I recognize that this document is binding, and hereby declare that all information provided is factual in nature.

Dated:	
Name of Signer:	
Signature:	
Phone:	
Witness:	

